
BVF	6	WEAPON	INTERNATIONAL	2025	

MEN'S	SABRE	CAT	4	DE
05	JANUARY	2025	-	11:05

FINAL	RESULTS
Place Name Member	# Club(s) Region Country
1 CRANSTON-SELBY	4	Christopher 116812	 Laszlo's	 	 GBR	

2 COHEN	4	Richard 33833	 Manhattan	FC	 	 GBR	

3T TOMS	4	Martin 109706	 Seacourt	 	 GBR	

3T PAUL	4	Graham 2775	 Salle	Paul	 	 GBR	

5 MORRIS	4	Carl 33558	 Seacourt	 	 GBR	

6 BARON	4	Peter 2834	 Stourbridge	 	 GBR	

7 BEATH	4	Richard 146002	 Bath	Sword	 	 GBR	

8 WILSON	4	Brian 141994	 Saxon	 	 GBR	

9 HUGHES	4	Michael 131895	 Luso	Fencing	Academy	 	 GBR	

ROUND	#1	-	DE	-	ROUND	SEEDING
Seed Name Class./Rank Club(s) Region Country Status
1 CRANSTON-SELBY	4	Christopher 1	 LASZ	 	 GBR	

2 MORRIS	4	Carl 1	 SEAC	 	 GBR	

3 BARON	4	Peter 9	 STB	 	 GBR	

4 BEATH	4	Richard 10	 BATHS	 	 GBR	

5 TOMS	4	Martin 11	 SEAC	 	 GBR	

6 COHEN	4	Richard 12	 MANHF	 	 GBR	

7 PAUL	4	Graham 15	 SALLP	 	 GBR	

8 HUGHES	4	Michael 19	 LUSOFA	 	 GBR	

9 WILSON	4	Brian 21	 SAX	 	 GBR	

ROUND	#1	-	DE	-	SCORES
Table	of	16 Table	of	8 Semi-Finals Finals 	

	 	 	 	 	
(1)	CRANSTON-SELBY	4
Christopher	

LASZ	/	GBR	
(1)	CRANSTON-SELBY	4
Christopher	

(16)	-BYE-	 	

	 	 (1)	CRANSTON-SELBY	4
Christopher	

(9)	WILSON	4	Brian	 	 10	-	4	
SAX	/	GBR	 (8)	WILSON	4	Brian	 	
(8)	HUGHES	4	Michael	 10	-	6	 	
LUSOFA	/	GBR	 	 (1)	CRANSTON-SELBY	4

Christopher	
(5)	TOMS	4	Martin	 	 10	-	5	
SEAC	/	GBR	 (5)	TOMS	4	Martin	 	 	
(12)	-BYE-	 	 	 	
	 	 (4)	TOMS	4	Martin	 	
(13)	-BYE-	 	 10	-	8	 	
	 (4)	BEATH	4	Richard	 	
(4)	BEATH	4	Richard	 	 	
BATHS	/	GBR	 	 (1)	CRANSTON-SELBY	4

Christopher	
(3)	BARON	4	Peter	 	 10	-	3	
STB	/	GBR	 (3)	BARON	4	Peter	 	 	
(14)	-BYE-	 	 	 	
	 	 (3)	COHEN	4	Richard	 	 	
(11)	-BYE-	 	 10	-	9	 	 	
	 (6)	COHEN	4	Richard	 	 	 	
(6)	COHEN	4	Richard	 	 	 	 	
MANHF	/	GBR	 	 (2)	COHEN	4	Richard	 	
(7)	PAUL	4	Graham	 	 10	-	7	 	
SALLP	/	GBR	 (7)	PAUL	4	Graham	 	 	
(10)	-BYE-	 	 	 	
	 	 (2)	PAUL	4	Graham	 	
(15)	-BYE-	 	 10	-	9	 	
	 (2)	MORRIS	4	Carl	 	
(2)	MORRIS	4	Carl	 	 	
SEAC	/	GBR	 	
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BVF	6	WEAPON	INTERNATIONAL	2025	

MEN'S	SABRE	CATEGORY	3	AND	4	COMBINED
05	JANUARY	2025	-	09:30

FINAL	RESULTS
Place Name Member	# Club(s) Region Country
1T CRANSTON-SELBY	4	Christopher 116812	 Laszlo's	 	 GBR	

1T MORRIS	4	Carl 33558	 Seacourt	 	 GBR	

3 MYERS	3	Brent 148720	 	 	 	

4 JUPP	3	Chris 159446	 Seacourt	 	 GBR	

5 DAWKINS	3	Jonathan 49449	 Bristol	 	 GBR	

6 RABINOWITZ	3	Michael 	 	 	 HUN	

7 BAILLACHE	3	Paul 30409	 Tenterden	Swords	 	 GBR	

8 BATEMAN	3	Adrian 136910	 Bath	Sword	 	 GBR	

9 BARON	4	Peter 2834	 Stourbridge	 	 GBR	

10 BEATH	4	Richard 146002	 Bath	Sword	 	 GBR	

11 TOMS	4	Martin 109706	 Seacourt	 	 GBR	

12 COHEN	4	Richard 33833	 Manhattan	FC	 	 GBR	

13 SILVER	3	Anthony 56662	 Stort	Valley	Sabre	Club	 	 GBR	

14 NAGY	3	Peter 	 	 	 HUN	

15 PAUL	4	Graham 2775	 Salle	Paul	 	 GBR	

16 TATE	3	Bryan 127653	 Laszlo's	 	 GBR	

17 RENNIE	3	Stephen 114662	 3	Blades	 	 GBR	

18 MOSCARDINI	3	Nino 156435	 Reading	 	 GBR	

19 HUGHES	4	Michael 131895	 Luso	Fencing	Academy	 	 GBR	

20 VARJU	3	Tamas	Sr. 	 	 	 HUN	

21 WILSON	4	Brian 141994	 Saxon	 	 GBR	

22 O'FARRELL	3	Jean-Luc 	 	 	 IRL	

23 COATES	3	Ian 46105	 Huntingdonshire	 	 GBR	

ROUND	#1	-	POULE	-	ROUND	SEEDING
Seed Name Class./Rank Club(s) Region Country Status
1 CRANSTON-SELBY	4	Christopher 2	 LASZ	 	 GBR	

2 MORRIS	4	Carl 7	 SEAC	 	 GBR	

3 NAGY	3	Peter 12	 	 	 HUN	

4 COHEN	4	Richard 18	 MANHF	 	 GBR	

5 MYERS	3	Brent 20	 	 	 	

6 BARON	4	Peter 23	 STB	 	 GBR	

7 VARJU	3	Tamas	Sr. 25	 	 	 HUN	

8 RABINOWITZ	3	Michael 28	 	 	 HUN	

9 TOMS	4	Martin 31	 SEAC	 	 GBR	

10 BEATH	4	Richard 32	 BATHS	 	 GBR	

11 PAUL	4	Graham 35	 SALLP	 	 GBR	

12 WILSON	4	Brian 43	 SAX	 	 GBR	

13 DAWKINS	3	Jonathan 44	 BRIS	 	 GBR	

14 SILVER	3	Anthony 64	 STORVSC	 	 GBR	

15 BAILLACHE	3	Paul 73	 TENTS	 	 GBR	

16 TATE	3	Bryan 74	 LASZ	 	 GBR	

17 O'FARRELL	3	Jean-Luc 81	 	 	 IRL	

18 BATEMAN	3	Adrian 84	 BATHS	 	 GBR	

19 JUPP	3	Chris 92	 SEAC	 	 GBR	

20 MOSCARDINI	3	Nino 999	 READ	 	 GBR	

21 RENNIE	3	Stephen 999	 3B	 	 GBR	

22 COATES	3	Ian 999	 HUNT	 	 GBR	

23 HUGHES	4	Michael 999	 LUSOFA	 	 GBR	



ROUND	#1	-	POULE	-	SCORES
POULE	#1

# 1 2 3 4 5 6 V V/M HS HR Ind
TATE	3	Bryan
LASZ	/	GBR

1 D1 V5 V5 D4 D1 2 0.40 16 19 -3

CRANSTON-SELBY	4	Christopher
LASZ	/	GBR

2 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 1.00 25 6 +19

TOMS	4	Martin
SEAC	/	GBR

3 D2 D0 V5 V5 V5 3 0.60 17 18 -1

O'FARRELL	3	Jean-Luc
IRL

4 D2 D0 D2 D3 D3 0 0.00 10 25 -15

RENNIE	3	Stephen
3B	/	GBR

5 V5 D2 D2 V5 D0 2 0.40 14 22 -8

RABINOWITZ	3	Michael
HUN

6 V5 D3 D4 V5 V5 3 0.60 22 14 +8

POULE	#2
# 1 2 3 4 5 6 V V/M HS HR Ind

BEATH	4	Richard
BATHS	/	GBR

1 V5 V5 D3 V5 D0 3 0.60 18 15 +3

BATEMAN	3	Adrian
BATHS	/	GBR

2 D4 V5 V5 V5 D3 3 0.60 22 16 +6

VARJU	3	Tamas	Sr.
HUN

3 D1 D1 D1 V5 D0 1 0.20 8 24 -16

BAILLACHE	3	Paul
TENTS	/	GBR

4 V5 D3 V5 V5 D3 3 0.60 21 14 +7

COATES	3	Ian
HUNT	/	GBR

5 D0 D2 D4 D0 D0 0 0.00 6 25 -19

MORRIS	4	Carl
SEAC	/	GBR

6 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 1.00 25 6 +19

POULE	#3
# 1 2 3 4 5 6 V V/M HS HR Ind

PAUL	4	Graham
SALLP	/	GBR

1 D2 D3 D2 V5 V5 2 0.40 17 20 -3

NAGY	3	Peter
HUN

2 V5 V5 D3 D4 D2 2 0.40 19 21 -2

SILVER	3	Anthony
STORVSC	/	GBR

3 V5 D4 D2 D3 V5 2 0.40 19 19 0

JUPP	3	Chris
SEAC	/	GBR

4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 1.00 25 12 +13

BARON	4	Peter
STB	/	GBR

5 D2 V5 V5 D4 V5 3 0.60 21 18 +3

HUGHES	4	Michael
LUSOFA	/	GBR

6 D3 V5 D1 D1 D1 1 0.20 11 22 -11

POULE	#4
# 1 2 3 4 5 V V/M HS HR Ind

COHEN	4	Richard
MANHF	/	GBR

1 D3 D1 V5 V5 2 0.50 14 15 -1

DAWKINS	3	Jonathan
BRIS	/	GBR

2 V5 D0 V5 V5 3 0.75 15 16 -1

MYERS	3	Brent 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 1.00 20 6 +14

MOSCARDINI	3	Nino
READ	/	GBR

4 D3 D4 D2 V5 1 0.25 14 19 -5

WILSON	4	Brian
SAX	/	GBR

5 D2 D4 D3 D4 0 0.00 13 20 -7
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